Department of Labour Office of Labour Commissioner, Punjab

Phase 10, Sector 64, SAS Nagar

Reference : Department of Industries & Commerce, Punjab letter number:PIU/BRAP-2024/2833 Dated: 04/04/2024.

Regarding Social Consultation during the process of defining the Minimum Wage, It is informed and certified that, as per The Punjab Minimum Wages, Rule 1950 of The Minimum Wages Act, 1948, The Minimum Wages Advisory Board is constituted, which consists of employer representative, employee's representative, and independent members. Once the draft notification is prepared it is then uploaded on the portal of the department (Pblabour.gov.in) for seeking comments/objections/suggestions of general public. After the due process of legal vetting is done and all procedures are fulfilled, final notification is uploaded on the portal.

The revised Minimum Wages Notification 15.11.2012 and Draft Notification regarding Amendments in the Minimum Wages Notification dated 15.11.2012 as per Minimum Wage Act, 1948 is already uploaded on PB Labour portal.

Date: 24/09/2024

Labour Commissioner, Punjab

End No:683997/Misc/2024

Date: 01/10/2024

A copy is forwarded to Joint Director Department of Industries & Commerce, Policy Implementation Unit, Punjab for kind information.

A. 1/10/27 V

Labour Cum Conciliation Officer